

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 388 OF 2025

Damini Narendra TalatiPETITIONER

V/S

Deepak Dharamchand BhansalRESPONDENT

Ms. Veena R. Advani for Petitioner.

Ms. Skanda Rane i/by. Akshar Laws for Respondent no.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 3rd October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)