

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 388 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 709 OF 2014

Taraben Dharamchand Bhansali alias
Taraben D. Bhansali

.. Deceased

Damini Narendra Talati & Anr.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Deepak Dharamchand Bhansali & Ors.

.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Anosh Sequira a/w Ms. Veena R Advani, Advocates for
Petitioners

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2025

P. C.:

1. Stand over to 19th November, 2025.
2. In the meanwhile, interim / ad-interim relief, if any granted
earlier, shall continue till further orders.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.10.13
11:14:36
+0530